City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, November 21, 2016 Regular Meeting

Item Resolut.1

Council to consider approval of the Certification and Resolution appointing Philip Mark Bohl as the City of Scottsbluff Street Superintendent.

Staff Contact: Mark Bohl, Public Works Director

WHEREAS, the State of Nebraska, through the Nebraska Department of Roads ("NDOR") requires a licensed Street Superintendent be named each year for municipalities within the State of Nebraska; and								
WHEREAS, the City of Scottsbluff ("City") has an employee, Philip Mark Bohl, who is a licensed Street Superintendent; and								
WHEREAS, the City has appointed and Philip Mark Bohl has agreed to be the City's Street Superintendent for the 2017 calendar year.								
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council and Mayor of the City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska that Philip Mark Bohl, Nebraska Street Superintendent #1103 is appointed as the Street Superintendent for the City of Scottsbluff.								
This Resolution shall become effective upon its passage and approval.								
PASSED and APPROVED on November 21, 2016.								
Mayor								
ATTEST:								
City Clerk								

RESOLUTION NO. _____

Certification of City Street Superintendent

For Determining Incentive Payment

January 1, 2016 to December 31, 2016

*This certifies that	*This certifies that				, License Nu	, License Number S-		Class ,	
_	(Name	of Superintendent as a	appears	on license car	rd)			(A or B)	
was the appointed C	ty Street S	Superintendent of							
			(Name of City or Village)						
from		Date	, 2	2016 to	Month	Date		₋ , 2016	
					WOINT	Date	7		
and actually perfor	ned all o	of the following d	uties:						
 Developing and governmental ur 		updating a long-ra	inge pla	an based o	n needs and coor	dinated with	adjacent	: local	
2. Developing an a	nnual pro	gram for design, o	constru	ction, and ı	maintenance;				
. •		dget based on pro	_						
		ograms, and budg							
5. Implementing the and budgets; an		improvements and	l maint	enance act	ivities provided in	the approve	ed plans,	programs	
plans, six-year p highway, road, a and a report sho	lans, or a nd street wing the	annually to the Bo annual metropolital improvements as actual receipts, ex nnual plans of the	n trans set for xpendit	portation in th in sectio ures, and a	nprovement progr ns 39-2115 to 39 accomplishments	ams of the r -2117, 39-21 compared w	nunicipali I19, and :	ity for 39-2119.0	
and further certifies the		·		-			by: (che	ck one)	
☐ Employment with this Municipality		Contract (consultant) with this Municipality		Municipal	(interlocal agreen ity and the follow County(ies)			(ies)	
			A	ttest:					
Mayor/Chairperson Village Board (Printed Name)					Clerk's Office	Clerk's Official Email Address			
Signature of Mayor/Chairperson Village Board				Clerk's i	Printed Nam	<u></u>			
					Signature of Ci	y Clerk/Villa	ge Clerk		
If more than one inc successive superint Federal Census as superintendent for all of the duties lists	endent of certified ball 12 mored.	n a separate form by the Tax Commi nths; (c) class of lic	. The a issione cense,	mount will l r; (b) wheth A or B; and	be computed bas er or not your mu d (d) whether or n	ed on (a) yo inicipality ap ot the superi	ur most re pointed a intendent	ecent I licensed performe	
Reference 39-2511 th Nebraska Department of program integrity to	of Roads	s, (due December	31st), ti	he municipa	ality is also respo	nsible for the	e annual d	certificati	

Return the completed original certification to:

Highway Local Liaison Coordinator Liaison Services Section Nebraska Department of Roads PO Box 94759 Lincoln NE 68509-4759

(NBCS Form 6, due December 31st from municipalities except Lincoln November 30th and Omaha March 31st).